Form PTO-1595 05 - 1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	EL061877233
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there attached
1. Name of Conveying Part(ies): David G. Bell	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kaiser Aluminum & Chemical Internal Address: Street Address: 6177 Sunol Boulevard
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: <i>MRD</i> 4-30-98 Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: 4/28/98	City: Pleasanton State: CA Zip: 94566~7769 Additional names(s) & address(es) attached: 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/070 223 	Dication, the execution date of the application is: 4/28/98 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached: 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	Additional numbers attached: 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lewis C. Lee 	 Total number of applications and patents involved<u>1</u>
Internal Address: Lee & Hayes, PLLC Street Address: 201 W. North River Dr. Suite 430 City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)<u>\$40.00</u> ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ar 06/1998 DBUTLER 00000038 09070223	8. Deposit account number:
	DT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document. Lewis C. Lee 	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Lewis C. Lee Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Patents	Signature Signature d with required cover sheet information to: ts & Trademarks, Box Assignments ngton, D.C. 20231

1	IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
2	Inventor
3	Applicant
4	Title: Šystem and Method for Predicting Impending Anode Effect in Aluminum Reduction Cells
5	PATENT ASSIGNMENT
6	PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT
7	Inventor(s):
8	
9	David G. Bell E. 409 Shore Road Nine Mile Falls, WA 99026
10	Assignee:
11	
12	Kaiser Aluminum and Chemical Corp. Corporation of the State of Delaware
13	6177 Sunol Boulevard Pleasanton, CA 94566-7769
14	Pleasanton, CA 94500-7709
15	AGREEMENT
16	For value received which is hereby acknowledged, Inventor(s) hereby sell,
17	assign, and transfer to Kaiser Aluminum and Chemical Corp., as assignee, and its
18	successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all
19	countries, in and to certain inventions relating to and described in an application for
20	Letters Patent of the United States entitled "System and Method for Predicting
21	Impending Anode Effect in Aluminum Reduction Cells", executed concurrently
22	with this Patent Assignment, and all the rights and privileges under any and all
23	Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including any reissues, divisions,
24	continuations, and/or continuations-in-part thereof.
25	

Inventor(s) request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to 1 Kaiser Aluminum and Chemical Corp., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

Inventor(s) agree that, when requested, Inventor(s) will, without charge to 4 Kaiser Aluminum and Chemical Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, take all 5 rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for 6 securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for 7 vesting title thereto in Kaiser Aluminum and Chemical Corp., its successors, assigns 8 and legal representatives or nominees. 9

Inventor(s) authorize and empower Kaiser Aluminum and Chemical Corp., 10 its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for 11 any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or 12 them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the Paris Convention, or by any 13 convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such 14 right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me; to file and 15 prosecute foreign applications under the Patent Cooperative Treaty, or any other 16 treaty governing foreign filings; and to file and prosecute applications under the 17 European Patent Convention. 18

Inventor(s) hereby consent that a copy of this Patent Assignment shall be 19 deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like 20 document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more 21 particularly in proof of the right of Kaiser Aluminum and Chemical Corp. or its 22 nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the Paris 23 Convention, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted 24 for it. 25

2

3

Inventor(s) covenant with Kaiser Aluminum and Chemical Corp., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Inventor(s) have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

4	to convey the same as herein express	
5	* * *	* * * * * * *
6	<u>98/4/28</u> Date David G	Bell Dell
7		
9	I certify that I know or have person who appeared before me, an instrument and acknowledged it to	satisfactory evidence that David G. Bell is the d said person acknowledged that he signed this be his free and voluntary act for the uses and at.
12		Dated April 28, 1998
13		Signature of Anne Korsene
14		My appointment expires <u>June 29</u> , 2001
15		
16		
17		
18	3	
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25	5	

LEE & HAYES, PLLC

Page 3 of 3 0427982213 KA1-008AS.doc PATENT REEL: 9149 FRAME: 0472